DocuSign Envelgpe ID: 77638F1B-D786-4FF4-A59A-1789C4899B50
) Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
oUNTY Contract Amendment 2 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC Effective Date August 17, 2020
Attn: Justin Beaird, PE Contract No. 2019-269
1999 Bryan St., Ste. 1200 Contract: Preparation of final plans, specifications and
Dallas, TX 75201 estimates (PS & E) for the Collin County Outer Loop,
Segment 3B East of Preston Rd (SH 289) to Custer
Rd (FM 2478)
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2019-479-06-24
Amendment 1 Court Order No.: 2020-042-01-13
Amendment 2 Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

Preparation of Drainage Easements and Right-of-Way Staking for Fence Relocations $ 9,897.25

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only
be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original contract sum was: $861,025.43

Net Change by Amendment(s)

PREVIOUS Amendment No. 1 $9,019.60

CURRENT Amendment No. 2 $9,897.25

Total Amendments to Date: $18,916.85

The new contract sum including this amendment will be: $879,942.28

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS COURT

JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC Collin County Administration Building

1999 Bryan St., Ste. 1200 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

Dallas, TX 75201 McKinney, Texas 75071

DocuSigned by:
Sponda. €. lrani
SIGNATURE oo™ SIGNATURE

Spenta F. Irani, P.E.
Michlayn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
PRINT NAME PRINT NAME

TITLE: TITLE: Purchasing Agent
DATE: 6/272020 DATE:






